ORD #1375-2017, DIVISION OF WATER HCWP ROOF RESTORATION-FILTER BLDG. CONTRACT NO. 1178-PT 5, C.I.P. NO. 690500-100002

BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/10/17 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$892,650.00

					Kalkreuth R	oofing and Shee	t Metal, Inc.	Alum	nni Roofing Co.,
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor
1	SPEC	Job Coordination	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00
		Installation of Roof System on the Filter Bldg.							
2	SPEC	(Complete)	1	LS	\$278,133.00	\$312,050.00	\$590,183.00	\$277,522.00	\$357,478.00
3	SPEC	Installation of Roof Hatch (Complete)	1	LS	\$3,152.00	\$672.00	\$3,824.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
4	SPEC	Installation of Roof Access Ladders (Complete)	1	LS	\$10,363.00	\$3,453.00	\$13,816.00	\$9,700.00	\$6,200.00
5	07 22 00	Wet Insulation Replacement (Complete)	800	SF	\$18.75	\$18.75	\$30,000.00	\$21.75	\$4.50
6	108.03	Construction Schedule Type A	1	LS	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$850.00
7	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$0.00	\$35,226.00	\$35,226.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,400.00
		;	SUBT	OTAL:			\$680,049.00		
8	SPEC	Force A	Acount	t (20%)			\$136,009.80		
		GRA	ND TO	OTAL:			\$816,058.80		
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S	ESTI	MATE			-8.58%		
		% DIFFERENCE FROM LOW	/EST	BIDER	n/a				
	(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?						yes		
Contract Compliance No.				55-0647319 (exp. 7/7/17, MAJ, 9276)			5) 34-1865113 (exp. 5/9/		
	Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?				·				
	Bonding Company (Form B2)							,	West Bend Mutu
	Proposed Subs listed?						yes		
		Bid Affidavit Complet					yes		
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequa	lified		*Corrected Conti		yes	*Corrected Contin	

*Corrected Contingency & Grand Total

*Corrected Contingency & Grand

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. 53 14th St.
Wheeling, WV 26003
Chad McLeish, V.P. of Estimating mcleish@krsm.net
(304) 232-8540

Patrick E. Hurley, V.P. of Ohio Division

Alumni Roofing Company, Inc. 2830 Lexington Ave. Lexington, OH 44904 Todd Lindeman, President todd@alumniroofing.com (419) 884-9715

Kristine Lindeman, V.P.

					Kalkreuth R	Roofing and Shee	et Metal, Inc.	Aluı	mni Roofing Co.,
Ref.									
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor

ORD #1375-2017, DIVISION OF WATER HCWP ROOF RESTORATION-FILTER BLDG. CONTRACT NO. 1178-PT 5, C.I.P. NO. 690500-100002 BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/10/17

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$892,650.00 Inc Ref. Oty. Units No. Item No. **Description Extension** SPEC Job Coordination LS \$4,800.00 Installation of Roof System on the Filter Bldg. \$635,000.00 2 **SPEC** (Complete) LS Installation of Roof Hatch (Complete) 3 **SPEC** LS \$5,600.00 SPEC Installation of Roof Access Ladders (Complete) LS \$15,900.00 4 07 22 00 Wet Insulation Replacement (Complete) \$21,000.00 5 800 SF 108.03 Construction Schedule Type A LS \$1,050.00 6 7 624 Mobilization 1 LS \$22,900.00 SUBTOTAL: \$706,250.00 8 **SPEC** Force Acount (20%) \$141,250.00 **GRAND TOTAL:** \$847,500.00 % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -5.06% % DIFFERENCE FROM LOWEST BIDER 3.85% (2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? yes Contract Compliance No. 19, MBR, 6908)

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Total

yes

yes

yes

Bonding Company (Form B2) al Insurance Co.

Proposed Subs listed?

					, Inc
Ref.					
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Extension

ORD #1375-2017, DIVISION OF WATER HCWP ROOF RESTORATION-FILTER BLDG. CONTRACT NO. 1178-PT 5, C.I.P. NO. 690500-100002

BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/10/17 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$892,650.00

						0 III 0			ninting, Inc. dba
D-C					K	& W Roofing, In	ic.	R	Roof Restoration
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor
1	SPEC	Job Coordination	1	LS	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
		Installation of Roof System on the Filter Bldg.							
2	SPEC	(Complete)	1	LS	\$331,480.00	\$324,500.00	\$655,980.00	\$315,000.00	\$408,135.00
3	SPEC	Installation of Roof Hatch (Complete)	1	LS	\$2,563.00	\$737.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,782.00	\$3,518.00
4	SPEC	Installation of Roof Access Ladders (Complete)	1	LS	\$8,390.00	\$9,610.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$5,850.00
5	07 22 00	Wet Insulation Replacement (Complete)	800	SF	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$10.00
6	108.03	Construction Schedule Type A	1	LS	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00
7	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
			SUBT	OTAL:			\$716,780.00		
8	SPEC	Force A	Acount	t (20%)			\$143,356.00		
		GRA	ND TO	OTAL:			\$860,136.00		
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S	S ESTI	MATE			-3.64%		
		% DIFFERENCE FROM LOW	VEST :	BIDER			5.40%		
	(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?						yes		
Contract Compliance No.				31-1606825 (exp. 6/7/18, MAJ, 5659)			31-14	494315 (exp. 6/2	
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?				yes					
Bonding Company (Form B2)				Great American Insurance Co.			o. AMC		
Proposed Subs listed?							yes		
		Bid Affidavit Complet					yes		
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequa	lified	to Bid?			yes		
								1 Doomad non ma	sponsive by Rid

K & W Roofing, Inc.
8356 National Rd.
Pataskaka, oH 43062 (Licking Co.)
Bill Kilcoyne, President
bill@kwroofing.net
(740) 927-3122
Tricia Kilcoyne, Secy-Treasurer

1. Deemed non-responsive by Bid "Bid Bond Verification has not be 5/11/17: e-mailed Bid Express for info...supplied Bond # via Surety 2. No POA or Financial Stmt. Fro.

Commercial Painting, Inc. dba Co Restoration 830 Lakeview Plaza Blvd., Ste. F Worthington, OH 43085 Gregg Scott, President, gscott@cp

					K	& W Roofing, Iı	nc.		Painting, Inc. dba Roof Restoration
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor

(614) 298-9963 x302

ORD #1375-2017, DIVISION OF WATER HCWP ROOF RESTORATION-FILTER BLDG. CONTRACT NO. 1178-PT 5, C.I.P. NO. 690500-100002 BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/10/17

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$892,650.00

					Commercial		
Ref.							
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Extension		
1	SPEC	Job Coordination	1	LS	\$1,500.00		
		Installation of Roof System on the Filter Bldg.					
2	SPEC	(Complete)	1	LS	\$723,135.00		
3	SPEC	Installation of Roof Hatch (Complete)	1	LS	\$7,300.00		
4	SPEC	Installation of Roof Access Ladders (Complete)	1	LS	\$14,000.00		
5	07 22 00	Wet Insulation Replacement (Complete)	800	SF	\$20,000.00		
6	108.03	Construction Schedule Type A	1	LS	\$3,750.00		
7	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00		
			SUBT	OTAL:	\$773,685.00		
8	8 SPEC Force Acount (20%)						
		GRA	ND T(TAL:	\$928,422.00		
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						
		% DIFFERENCE FROM LOV	VEST 1	BIDER	13.77%		
	(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?						
	Contract Compliance No.						
	Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?						
	Bonding Company (Form B2)						
	Proposed Subs listed?						
		Bid Affidavit Complet					
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequa	lified	to Bid?	yes		

Express for en completed". add'l 2000. m surety.

mmercial Roof

ioh.com

					Commercial
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Extension